## CH \$40.00 090528 11197510

•	
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.1084 1680.1	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Hanoch Guy	E.T.M. Precision Tools Manufacturing Ltd. P.O. Box 66 Tefen 24959, Isracl
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Ycs ⊠No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/197,510	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Nanda K. Alapati, Reg. No. 39,893	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
WOMBLE CARLYLE Post Office Box 7037	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, Referencing
Atlanta, GA 30357	Attorney Docket I084 1680.1
USPTO Customer No. 26158	8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0528</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 09-0528.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    The document of the position of the original document of the position of the original document.    The document of the position of the original document of the position of the original document.    The document of the position of the original document.    August 17, 2005   Date   Dat	

Facsimile No. 703-306-5995

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Phone: 703-308-9723

....

PATENT REEL: 016645 FRAME: 0787 authioth:

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of the invention entitled.

## Tool Assembly

491 19241 11	
	is attached hereto;
$\boxtimes$	is identified as WCSR Docket No. 1984 1680.1;
	was filed on Aug. 5. 2005as United States Application Serial No. 11/197,510
	was filed onas PCT International Application Noand designated the United States.

WHEREAS, E.T.M. Precision Tools Manufacturing Ltd., having a business address at P.O. Box 66, Tefen 24959, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof, together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

- AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- AND I, ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and applications and reexamination papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

WASHINGTON 151812v1

PATENT REEL: 016645 FRAME: 0788

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREØF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

1,

25 JUL 2005 Date

Hanock Guy Residence Address: Petach Tikva, israel Post Office Address: 18/B Rothschild Street, Petach Tikva, israel

25 JUL 2005

Witness

WASHINGTON 151812v1

**RECORDED: 08/18/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016645 FRAME: 0789**